GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1567
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

OFF-CAMPUS OF EFLU
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned an Off- Campus of English and Foreign Languages University (EFLU), Hyderabad in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present stage of implementation of the same;
(c) whether the Government of Kerala has identified land for setting up of the campus and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether there is inordinate delay in implementation and if so, the details thereof including the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a)and (b) No, Madam. Government of India approved starting the Certificate of Proficiency Programme in English and French of EFLU from Malappuram, Kerala.

(c) Government of Kerala has identified the land which has not been alienated to the University.
(d) It has been informed by the University that intake of students in the Certificate Programme has been very discouraging. The first batch of Certificate of Proficiency Programme in English and French has attracted only 38 and 14 students respectively whereas the second batch initiated in French has only 8 students.
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